
 

District and State Coordinators 
 

      Updated 10/7/2020 
District   IBEW District Coordinator Ed Starr (978) 423-9246 Ed_Starr@ibew.org 

2 CT IBEW State Coordinator Michael D'Amico  (202) 365-4652  Mike_DAmico@ibew.org  
2 CT 261 State Coordinator Chickie McCombs (860) 445-2224 McCombs18@yahoo.com 
2 MA (East and West) IBEW State Coordinator Ed Starr  (978) 423-9246  Ed_Starr@ibew.org 
2 ME IBEW State Coordinator Ed Starr  (978) 423-9246 Ed_Starr@ibew.org 
2 NH 490 State Coordinator Joe Casey (603) 312-8133 Joe_Casey@ibew.org  
2 RI 99 State Coordinator Joseph L. Walsh Jr. (401) 954-9424 jwalsh@ibew99.org 
2 VT 300 State Coordinator Tim Watkins  (802) 922-2752  tim@ibewlocal300.org  

       
District   IBEW District Coordinator Wyatt Earp (732) 773-9480 Wyatt_Earp@ibew.org 

3 DE/NJ IBEW State Coordinator Wyatt Earp (732) 773-9480 Wyatt_Earp@ibew.org 
3 NY IBEW State Coordinator Jenn Schneider (315) 200-7867 Jenn_Schneider@IBEW.org 
3 PA IBEW State Coordinator Kris Anderson (412) 290-9931  Kris_Anderson@ibew.org  

       
District   IBEW District Coordinator Steve Crum (740) 630-4449  Steve_Crum@ibew.org  

4 DC/MD IBEW State Coordinator Gary R. Griffin  (443) 462-2686  Gary_Griffin@ibew.org  
4 KY IBEW State Coordinator Frank Cloud (513) 502-9985 Frank_Cloud@ibew.org 
4 OH IBEW State Coordinator David Moran  (330) 696-5013  David_Moran@ibew.org  
4 VA IBEW State Coordinator Neil Gray (757) 504-8249 Neil_Gray@ibew.org 
4 WV IBEW State Coordinator Steve Crum  (740) 630-4449  Steve_Crum@ibew.org  

       
District   IBEW District Coordinator Erik Jones (941) 216-8476 erik_jones@ibew.org 

5 AL IBEW State Coordinator William "Ross" Roberson (205) 451-6359 ross@ibew136.org 
5 FL IBEW State Coordinator Ed Mobsby (941) 216-8476 ed_mobsby@ibew.org 
5 GA 613 State Coordinator James Williams (470) 351-7367 jwilliams613@ibew.org 
5 LA 995 State Coordinator Jason Dedon (225) 978-8825 Jd@lu995.com 
5 MS TBD State Coordinator Brian McMurry (601) 299-1173 brian@lu903.com 
       



District   IBEW District Coordinator Paul Noble (618) 713-0885 Paul_Noble@ibew.org 
6 IL IBEW State Coordinator Shad Etchason  (217) 433-9474  Shad_Etchason@ibew.org 
6 IN IBEW State Coordinator Mike Daugherty (219) 765-2078 Mike_Daugherty@ibew.org 
6 MI IBEW State Coordinator Joe Davis (517) 281-1361 Joe_Davis@IBEW.org 
6 MN IBEW State Coordinator Tony Maghrak (763) 478-7340 Tony_Maghrak@IBEW.org 
6 WI IBEW State Coordinator Shawn Reents  (608) 215-4089  Shawn_Reents@IBEW .org 

       
District   IBEW District Coordinator Joe Smith (405) 474-3657 Joe_Smith@ibew.org 

7 AZ 640 State Coordinator Delbert Hawk  (602) 571-0715  DHawk@ibew640.com 
7 AZ (back-up) IBEW State Coordinator Frank Grijalva (520) 850-8889 Frank_Grijalva@ibew.org 
7 KS 226 State Coordinator Robert Bausch  (785) 640-8529  robertb@ibew226.com 
7 KS (back-up) IBEW State Coordinator Todd Newkirk (620) 202-2708 Todd_Newkirk@IBEW.org 
7 NM 611 State Coordinator Santos Griego (505) 252-4592 santosgriego@ibew.org 
7 OK 1141 State Coordinator James Griffy (405) 488-7378 ibew1141@gmail.com 
7 OK (back-up) IBEW State Coordinator Joe Smith (405) 474-3657 Joe_Smith@ibew.org 
7 TX 220 State Coordinator Phyllis Goines (682) 472-2822 pgoines@ibewlu220.com 
7 TX (back-up South TX) IBEW State Coordinator David Gonzales (409) 790-3593 David_Gonzales@ibew.org 

       
District District IBEW District Coordinator Rich Kingery (208) 242-8191 Rich_Kingery@ibew.org 

8 CO IBEW State Coordinator Mike Ham (719) 331-6075 Mike_Ham@ibew.org 
8 ID IBEW State Coordinator Rodney James (208) 220-7020 Rodney_James@ibew.org 
8 MT IBEW State Coordinator Marty Wollenburg (406) 694-2435 Marty_Wollenburg@ibew.org 
8 UT 354 State Coordinator Steve Woodman (801) 656-7375 Steve@ibew354.org 
8 WY IBEW State Coordinator Sean McCarville (303) 475-6940  Sean_McCarville@ibew.org  

       
District District IBEW District Coordinator Dominic Nolan (650) 339-3146 Dominic_Nolan@IBEW.org 

9 AK 1547 State Coordinator Melinda Taylor (907) 301-2215  mtaylor@ibew1547.org  
9 AK (IR back-up) IBEW State Coordinator Rick Hite (253) 677-2490 Rick_Hite@ibew.org 
9 CA 569 State Coordinator Gretchen Newsom  (619) 208-4853  gnewsom@ibew569.org 
9 CA (back-up south CA) IBEW State Coordinator Johnny Simpson (619) 957-5569 Johnny_Simpson@ibew.org 
9 HI IBEW State Coordinator Harold Dias  (808) 754-5915  Harold_Dias@ibew.org 
9 NV IBEW State Coordinator Dave Jones (702) 672-1543 Dave_Jones@IBEW.org 
9 OR 48 State Coordinator Jon Jensen  (971) 303-7726  jon@ibew48.com 
9 OR (IR back-up) IBEW State Coordinator Lennie Ellis (541) 218-0817 Lennie_Ellis@ibew.org 
9 WA 191 State Coordinator Matthew Hepner  (253) 243-5408  matthew@cew-wa.com 
9 WA (IR back-up) IBEW State Coordinator Dave Myers (503) 457-6672 Dave_Myers@ibew.org 

       



District   IBEW District Coordinator Charles Rains (423) 385-5152 Charles_Rains@ibew.org 
10 AR IBEW State Coordinator David Stephens (501) 581-7108 David_Stephens@ibew.org 
10 NC 342 State Coordinator Alvin Warwick (336) 456-0397 ibew342@att.net 
10 SC 379 State Coordinator Edgar Brown  (864) 242-1980  ebrown@ibew379.org  
10 TN 429 State Coordinator Quentin Tanner (615) 509-4221 quentin_tanner.org 

       
District   IBEW District Coordinator Steve White (816) 806-7252 Stephen_White@ibew.org 

11 IA IBEW State Coordinator Frank Gusta (319) 899-3066 Frank_Gusta@ibew.org 
11 MO 124 State Coordinator Rudy Chavez (816) 547-6605  rudy_chavez@sbcglobal.net 
11 MO (Release IR) IBEW State Coordinator Greg Logan (816) 351-7831 Greg_Logan@ibew.org 
11 ND IBEW State Coordinator Mark Hager (701) 301-9434 Mark_Hager@ibew.org 
11 NE IBEW State Coordinator Richard Michel (402) 670-8603 Richard_Michel@ibew.org 
11 SD IBEW State Coordinator Gregory DeVries (605) 220-2546 Gregory_Devries@ibew.org 

 


